

FIR No. 233/2017
PS : Ranhola
State Vs . Prabhu Singh & Ors
No.365/2017

08.10.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh R.S. Mangal Murti , for State.
All the accused on bail.
Sh Atul Sareen Proxy for Sh Kundan Kumar Ld
Counsel for all the accused.

PW Smt Labanga Lata present. She has been examined in chief as PW1, her cross examination deferred on the request of accused as main Counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court in an urgent matter and it is lunch time. PW2 HC Narender, Duty Officer examined in chief, cross examination nil opportunity given.

HC Braham Parkash present and discharged unexamined on the request Ld Addl PP as he has to record evidence in a murder case.

Be put upon 05.11.2018 for RPE.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
08.10.2018