

New Case No. 575539/16
FIR No. 184/12
PS : Ranjit Nagar
State Vs. Amarjeet Singh etc.

22.03.2019

Present : Sh. M.Z. Khan, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. Counsel for accused
Shankar.
Sh. Anupam S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
remaining accused.
Sh. Sparsh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for
complainant/victim PW-10 Dara Singh.

Exemption application moved on behalf of PW-10
on the ground that he is suffering from fever. Heard. Allowed
for today only.

Ld. Counsel for PW-10 has undertaken to produce
the witness on the next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Mahavir has also sent request on the
ground that he is not feeling well.

No PW is present.

Let PW Ct. Mahavir be summoned again for next
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 25.05.2019.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
22.03.2019