

New Case no.365/2017
State Vs.Prabhu Singh and others
FIR no.233/2017
PS :Ranhola

05.08.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
All four accused persons are present on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Kundan Kumar, Advocate.
Sh. Afsar Nabi, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
IO/ACP Anand Sagar in person.

PW-4 ASI Pushpa is present, examined and discharged.

PW-1 Smt. Labanga Lata is present. She could not be examined as adjournment sought by her on the ground that she is unable to depose as not feeling well today. She further requests for longer date somewhere after Diwali festival. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for PE on 04.11.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
05.08.2019