

New Case no.365/2017
State Vs.Prabhu Singh and others
FIR no.233/2017
PS :Ranhola

10.02.2020

Present : Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State
(Substitute).
All accused present on bail except accused Prabhu
Singh.
Sh. Kundan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.
Sh. Afsar Nabi, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Prabhu
Singh. Same is perused. Allowed for today.

PW/ASI Mam Chand and PW/ASI Surender Kumar are present.

IO/ACP Anand Sagar not present. He has sent a request that he is
on duty at counting centre.

It is orally submitted by Ld. Counsel for complainant that due to
illness, complainant is unable to appear before this court today. Prescription
shown and returned.

Put up for PE on 16.04.2020.

Let complainant, PW/ASI Mam Chand and PW/ASI Surender
Kumar be called for next date.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
10.02.2020