

New Case no.57539/2016
State Vs. Amarjeet Singh @ Manni
FIR no.184/2012
PS :Ranjit Nagar

15.02.2020

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused present on bail
Sh. S.K. Khanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Shankar.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for other four
accused persons.

No PW present. Despite service Dr. Narayan from
Ganga Ram Hospital not present. It is 2:45 pm. Ld. Counsel are waiting
since morning. Let Dr. Narayan be called again for next date.

At this stage, an application u/s. 311 Cr.PC for
recalling PW-9 and PW-10 for cross-examination is filed. I have perused
the application as well as record. The reasons assigned in the application,
the application is allowed and PW-9 and PW-10 be summoned subject to
payment of cost of Rs. 1600/- in the State account. Application is
disposed off accordingly. Cost deposited.

Put up for PE on 18.04.2020.

Let PW-9 and PW-10, IO and MHC(M) called for
next date.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
15.02.2020