

**SC NO.365/2017
FIR NO.233/2017
PS RANHOLA
STATE VS PARBHU SINGH ETC**

04.05.2023

Present : Mr. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Kundan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the
accused persons with all the accused persons in
person.

PW-6 HC Rajeev examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

No other PW to examine.

Matter stands adjourned for today. Put up now on
23.08.2023 for PE. Let other material witnesses be summoned
for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property if any
be also summoned.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/THC/West/Delhi
04.05.2023**