

SC no. 365/2017
STATE Vs. PARBHU SINGH ETC.
FIR NO. 233 /2017
PS (Ranhola)

23.08.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on bail
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Kundan Kumar.
Rtd. IO/ACP Anand Sagar is present.

PW-8 Sh. Arup Kumar Das is present, examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

PW Sh. Gouranga Sundar Sahana is present but
discharged unexamined for today. He be summoned again for the
NDOH.

**Put up for PE on 08.11.2023. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (SC&ST) Act,
West/Delhi/23.08.2023