

CNR No. DLWT01-005593-2017
STATE VS. Prabhu Singh
SC 365/2017
FIR 233/2017
PS Ranhola
U/s SC/ST Act.

04.04.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State assisted by Sh. R.P Sangwan, Ld. LAC for complainant.
All accused are present on bail.
Sh. Manmohan, Ld. proxy counsel for all the accused.
IO/Retd. ACP Anand Sagar is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Gauranga Sunder Sahana, complainant is not present despite service. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same stands allowed for today only. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **28.05.2026.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
04.04.2026